
 
2020 Steering Committee Roster 

Chair 
Paul A. Ledford 
Executive Director 
Florida Hospice & Palliative Care Association 
2000 Apalachee Pkwy, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 878-2632 
Fax: (850) 878-5688 
paulledford@floridahospices.org  
Term 2: 1/1/2017 – 12/31/2019 
 
Vice Chair 
TBD 
 
Carla Braveman 
President and CEO 
Hospice & Palliative Care Association of New York State 
24 Computer Drive W, Suite 104 
Albany, NY  12205 
Phone: (518) 446-1483 
Fax: (518) 446-484 
cbraveman@hpcanys.org  
Term 1: 1/1/2019 – 12/31/2021 
 
Pam Cramer 
Executive Director 
Illinois Hospice & Palliative Care Organization 
902 Ash Street 
Winnetka, IL  60093 
Phone: (847) 441-7200 
Fax: (847) 556-0352 
pcramer@il-hpco.org  
Term 1: 1/1/2019 – 12/31/2021 
 

Larry Farrow 
Executive Director 
Texas & New Mexico Hospice Organization 
1108 Lavaca Street, Suite 318 
Austin, TX  78701 
Phone: (512) 454-1247 
Fax: (512) 454-1248 
lfarrow@txnmhospice.org  
Term 1: 1/1/2019 – 12/31/2021 
 
Barbara Hansen 
Executive Director 
Oregon Hospice Association/Hospice of Oregon  
P.O. Box 592 
Marylhurst, OR 97036 
Phone: (503) 228-2104 
hansen@oregonhospice.org     
Term 2: 1/1/2019 – 12/31/2021 
 
Barbara Hansen 
Executive Director 
Washington State Hospice & Palliative Care 
Organization 
PO Box 361 
Camas, WA 98607 
Phone: (253)661-3739 
Hansen@wshpco.org  
Term 2: 1/1/2019 – 12/31/2021 
Marisette Hasan  
President and CEO 
The Carolinas Center for Hospice and End of Life Care 
8502 Six Forks Road, Suite 101 
Raleigh, NC  27615 
Phone: (803)509-1021 
Fax: (919) 459-5390 
mhasan@cchospice.org  
Term 1: 1/1/2020 – 12/31/2022 
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Paula Sanders 
Executive Director 
Georgia Hospice & Palliative Care Organization 
950 Eagle’s Landing Parkway, Suite 622 
Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Phone: (404)323-9397 
Fax: (678) 623-0175 
admin@ghpco.org  
Term 1: 1/1/2018 – 12/31/2020 
 
Tracy Wodatch 
VP, Clinical and Regulatory Services 
Connecticut Association for Healthcare at Home 
110 Barnes Road, Box 90 
Wallingford, CT 06492 
Phone: (203)774-4940 
Fax: (203) 949-0031 
Wodatch@cthealthcareathome.org  
Term 1: 1/1/2018 – 12/31/2020 
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